AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL May 16, 2023, 4:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting May 2, 2023

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

Municipal Orders require one reading and vote

1.	Municipal Order No. 2023 – 92	Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of John Lyons to the position of Operations Technician I in the Public Works Department
		Two to the Bopardine in

- 2. Municipal Order No. 2023 93 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2023-46 for Fire Department uniforms from Galls, LLC of Lexington, Kentucky and Nat's Outdoor Sports of Bowling Green, Kentucky based on unit prices
- 3. Municipal Order No. 2023 94 Municipal Order authorizing Change Order No. Two to the contract with Sunbelt Construction, Inc. of Bowling Green, Kentucky for construction of Fire Station #8 related to Bid #2023-33 in the amount of \$75,830.70, for a total project cost of \$4,258,875.70
- 4. Municipal Order No. 2023 95 Municipal Order authorizing the appointment and designation of an additional agent for the City of Bowling Green under Public Law 93-288 in the event of disaster

(Agenda-May 16, 2023)

5. Ordinance No. BG2023 – 9 ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE (First Reading – Non-Binding) Ordinance rezoning tracts of land containing 5.8834 acres from AG (Agriculture), RM-4 (Multi-Family Residential) and HB (Highway Business) to RM-3 (Townhouse/Multi-Family Residential) located at 0, 721 and 741 Plano Road presently owned by Stan Darr and Brian Marr Municipal Order No. 2023 – 96 Municipal Order authorizing the submission of an application for Climate Pollution Reduction Grants Program for Phase I Planning to the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency in an amount up to \$1,000,000 Municipal Order No. 2023 – 97 Municipal Order authorizing the submission of a grant application to the U.S. Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance for the purchase of bulletproof vests for the Police Department in the amount of \$27,582.50 Municipal Order No. 2023 – 98 Municipal Order approving Agreements Related to Use of 8. Pictometry Imagery and Software between the City of Bowling Green and Bowling Green Municipal Utilities, the City-County Planning Commission and Warren County Property Valuation Administrator Municipal Order No. 2023 – 99 Municipal Order approving the appointment of David Mantlo to the Warren County Board of Assessment Appeals, also known as the Local Board of Property Tax Appeals 10. Ordinance No. BG2023 – 8 ORDINANCE CLOSING A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY (Second Reading – Binding) Ordinance approving the closing of an unimproved right-ofway located between 516 and 518 Regents Avenue **PUBLIC COMMENTS**

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

June 6, 2023

ADJOURNMENT